To. Subject: 000650.95450

From: Ricky Soto

Wednesday, November 12, 2008 4:36 PM Page: 1 of 3

**Division of Corporations** 

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe



# DISS/TERM/CANCEL/REV OF LP/LLP

## HECHT ENTERPRISES, LTD.

Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge

0	D. BRUCE
1	
03	NOV 1 3 2008
\$105.00	EXAMINER
_	-MININER

**NEORA** Ę 08 NOV 12 Electronic Filing Menu

غ

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

To: \* Subject: 000650.95450

## H08000255214 3

#### CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF HECHT ENTERPRISES, LTD. a Florida limited partnership

The undersigned General Partner, desiring to dissolve the limited partnership named below pursuant to Section 620.1203 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of 2005, hereby states the following:

1. The name of the limited partnership is Hecht Enterprises, Ltd. (the "Partnership").

2. The Partnership's Certificate of Limited Partnership was filed on June 2, 1972.

3. The reason the Partnership is filing this Certificate of Dissolution is that the Partnership is being dissolved by unanimous agreement of its partners.

4. A Notice of Dissolution is attached.

The execution of this certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated in this Certificate of Dissolution are true.

This Certificate of Dissolution has been executed by the Partnership and its sole General Partner, as of the  $10^{-6}$  day of November, 2008.

#### GENERAL PARTNER:

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA ENTERPRISES, INC., a Florida corporation

Barbara Hecht Havenick, President ω ഗ

- . . .....

MIA11CORPSEC\386920 1 36475/0001

H08000255214 3

:.

To. Subject: 000650.95450

From. Ricky Soto

Wednesday, November 12, 2008 4:36 PM Page: 3 of 3

#### H08000255214 3

#### NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF HECHT ENTERPRISES, LTD. a Florida limited partnership

This Notice of Dissolution is submitted by the dissolved limited partnership named below for the resolution of payment of unknown claims against it, pursuant to Section 620.1807 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of 2005. The undersigned General Partner hereby states the following:

1. The name of the dissolved limited partnership is Hecht Enterprises, Ltd. (the "Dissolved Partnership").

2. The information that must be included in a claim against the Dissolved Partnership is (a) the name, address, and telephone number of the person or entity making the claim; (b) the amount of the claim; (c) the description of the claim; and (d) the date the claim incurred. 75 O

3.	The mailing address where	e claims against the	Dissolved Partnership can
be sent is:			

### Hecht Enterprises, Ltd. c/o Broad and Cassel One Biscayne Tower, 21st Floor 2 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33131 Attn: Ronald Albert, Jr., P.A.

4. A claim against the Dissolved Partnership will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this Notice of Dissolution.

The execution of this Notice of Dissolution by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated in this Notice of Dissolution are true.

This Notice of Dissolution has been executed by the Dissolved Partnership's General Partner, as of the  $\int \int \frac{d^2 K}{dt} day$  of November, 2008.

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA ENTERPRISES, INC., a Florida corporation

Barbara Hecht Havenick, President

MA1ICORPSECI388022.1 38475/0001

H08000255214 3

20

œ

ch